University of New Orleans Student Government Association

Proclamation

This is a proclamation to formally recognize the University of New Orleans Indoor Volleyball team for opening their season with nine consecutive home wins, Women's Cross-Country team for winning the Southland Conference Women's Cross-Country Championship, and Women's Basketball for having a player win Southland Conference Player of the Week.

Whereas, the Privateers Indoor Volleyball team is coached by Ashley Preston;

Whereas, the New Orleans Privateers set a school record in volleyball with nine succeeding home

wins to begin a season;

Whereas, Coach Ashley Preston has reached this mark in her second season as head coach;

Whereas, the Privateers Women's Cross Country team is coached by Brock Moreaux;

Whereas, the New Orleans Privateers have won the Southland Conference Women's Cross-Country Championship for the first time in this school's history;

Whereas, Ariana Jimenez finished in second at a time of 20:52.48 and Tshwanelo Maruping finished in third at a time of 20:57.77;

Whereas, the Privateers Women's Basketball team is coached by Keeshawn Davenport;

Whereas, the New Orleans Privateers Women's Basketball team had a player earn the title of Southland Conference Player of the Week;

Whereas, DeArica Pryor received the honor of Southland Conference Player of the Week on November 21st, 2022;

Whereas, DeArica Pryor scored 29 points against the University of South Alabama, and scored 14 points with 9 rebounds against Grambling State University;

Whereas, the accomplishments of women are of equal importance to the University of New Orleans Student Government Association;

Whereas, the efforts of women's teams at UNO have demonstrated excellence on behalf of

the University of New Orleans.

BE IT PROCLAIMED BY THE UNIVERSITY OF NEW ORLEANS STUDENT GOVERNMENT ASSOCIATION THAT:

The University of New Orleans Women's Cross-Country Team, Indoor Volleyball Team, and Women's Basketball Team shall be recognized by the Student Government Association for their accomplishments.

Azinah Hinnawi

Angelo Charles Student Government Association President

Azizah Hinnawi Student Government Association Vice President of Legislative Affairs

Brett Fornatoro Student Government Association Nominating Senator